
2026 – Lower Island Soccer Association 

U14 Girls BCSA Provincial ‘B’ Cup 
 

U14 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

*1. Bays United – Kathryn Vallance kathrynvallance@yahoo.ca ;  Mitchell Selly mselly@macisaacgroup.com   

  2. Gorge FC – Wayne Seator wayne-seator@hotmail.com ;  Amber Weber 250-514-7433 ;   

                                          Mike Scharien 250-589-9931   

  3. Juan de Fuca – Nikki Moir finsnikki@gmail.com ; Robert Roueche robertroueche@hotmail.com ;   

                                               Heather Bewsher heather.mansfield@hotmail.com   

  4. Lakehill (Div. 3) – Nick Barber nickbarberdc@gmail.com ;  Matt Belvedere sportsphan55@yahoo.ca ; 

                                                 Julia Stephen october_sky22@hotmail.com  

  5. Peninsula – Ryan Braun ryanbraun82@gmail.com   

  6. Saanich Fusion Blue – Glen Lyon hutzer10@gmail.com ;  Jackie Lyon 250-516-7825;   

                                                        Amelia Nimmon 250-202-4461;  Jesse Wallace 250-370-0996   

*7. Saanich Fusion White– Steph Steiner 250-893-4625;  Blair Boardman 250-883-0153;   

                                                           Kyle Loudon 250-686- 0153   
  (* seeded teams)  

 

Juan de Fuca  
a) (home)  

 

Peninsula  

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

Saanich Fusion White  

b) 

 
(home)   

g)  

 

Sdaanich Fusion Blue  
c) (home)   

 

Lakehill (Div. 3 Barber)  

 

 

(home)   

 

 

 
 

 

 

d) 

 

Gorge FC  
 

e) (home)  

 

Bays United  
 

f)  

Quarter-finals:  Saturday, January 17                     Semi-finals:  Saturday, January 24                  Final:  Saturday, January 31  
 

Both teams must enter the score onto their team page on the LISA website and email the score (include team names, division, name of cup 

competition) as soon as possible after their match to: 
 

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team advances to the next round of the Lower Island playdowns. The Lower Island winner is the LISA rep and will host the 

Upper Island, March 7/8. The Vancouver Island winner earns a berth in the provincial tournament in Kamloops, July 16-19. The Lower 

Island Provincial B Cup rep is not eligible for the Lower Island District Cup.  

 

 

 

mailto:kathrynvallance@yahoo.ca
mailto:mselly@macisaacgroup.com
mailto:wayne-seator@hotmail.com
mailto:finsnikki@gmail.com
mailto:robertroueche@hotmail.com
mailto:heather.mansfield@hotmail.com
mailto:nickbarberdc@gmail.com
mailto:sportsphan55@yahoo.ca
mailto:october_sky22@hotmail.com
mailto:ryanbraun82@gmail.com
mailto:hutzer10@gmail.com
mailto:brianisadavis@gmail.com


2026 – Lower Island Soccer Association 

U15 Girls BCSA Provincial ‘B’ Cup 
 
U15 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Gorge United – Alexander Ewanchuk alexanderewanchuk@gmail.com ;  Scott Towne 250-532-0191;   

                                                      Mike Sheehan msheehan333@gmail.com    

 
Upper Island  

a) (home)  

 

 

 

 

Gorge United  

 

Vancouver Island rep  

 

b)  

Island B Cup Qualifier:  March 7/8  
 

The Lower Island rep (Gorge United) must enter the score onto their team page on the LISA website and email the score (include team 

names, division, name of cup competition) as soon as possible after their match to: 
 

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

As there is only one Lower Island team entered Gorge United is the LISA rep and will play away in the Upper Island, March 7/8. The 

Vancouver Island winner earns a berth in the provincial tournament in Kamloops, July 16-19. The Lower Island Provincial B Cup rep is 

not eligible for the Lower Island District Cup.  
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2026 – Lower Island Soccer Association 

U16 Girls BCSA Provincial ‘B’ Cup 
 
U16 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Juan de Fuca – Courtney Looye courtney.looye@gmail.com ;  Kerry Adams-Knull kerry.ak@icloud.com ;   

                                         Emmanuel Huva emmanuelhuva@gmail.com ;  Carlee Akam carleeakam@outlook.com    

 
Juan de Fuca  

a) (home)  

 

 

 

 

Upper Island  

 

Vancouver Island rep  

 

b)  

Island B Cup Qualifier:  March 7/8  
 

The Lower Island rep (Juan de Fuca) must enter the score onto their team page on the LISA website and email the score (include team 

names, division, name of cup competition) as soon as possible after their match to: 
 

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

As there is only one Lower Island team entered Juan de Fuca is the LISA rep and will host the Upper Island rep (if there is an Upper 

Island team entered), March 7/8. The Vancouver Island winner earns a berth in the provincial tournament in Kamloops, July 16-19. The 

Lower Island Provincial B Cup rep is not eligible for the Lower Island District Cup.  
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2026 – Lower Island Soccer Association 

U17 Girls BCSA Provincial ‘B’ Cup 
 
U17 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

  1. Bays United – Mike Russo heyrusso@gmail.com ;  Colin Coutts colin.coutts@gmail.com ;   

                                           Judd Nichols juddanichols@gmail.com   

  2. Gorge United – Mike Sheehan msheehan333@gmail.com ;  Scott Towne 250-532-0191;   

                                            Tyler Morran tdmorran@gmail.com   

 
Bays United  

a) (home)  

 

 

 

 

Gorge United 

 
LISA rep  

 

b)  

Final:  Sunday, February 1  
 

Both teams must enter the score onto their team page on the LISA website and email the score (include team names, division, name of cup 

competition) as soon as possible after their match to: 
 

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team advances to the next round of the Lower Island playdowns. The Lower Island winner is the LISA rep and will play 

away in the Upper Island (if there is an Upper Island team entered), March 7/8. The Vancouver Island winner earns a berth in the 

provincial tournament in Kamloops, July 16-19. The Lower Island Provincial B Cup rep is not eligible for the Lower Island District Cup.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:heyrusso@gmail.com
mailto:colin.coutts@gmail.com
mailto:juddanichols@gmail.com
mailto:msheehan333@gmail.com
mailto:tdmorran@gmail.com
mailto:brianisadavis@gmail.com


2026 – Lower Island Soccer Association 

U18 Girls BCSA Provincial ‘B’ Cup 
 
U18 TEAMS ENTERED   CONTACTS 

*1. Bays United – Jim Buchan jgbscot1962@yahoo.com ;  Christine White cctw@me.com ;   

                                       Lucho Davidov luchodavidov@yahoo.ca   

  2. Juan de Fuca  – Patrick Robbins robbins5@telus.net ;  Mike Brown mikebrown86@hotmail.com ;   

                                                 Andrew Harward theharwardhouse@hotmail.com   

  3. Lakehill (Div. 3) – Jeff Auld bjauld@shaw.ca ;  Anthony Sampson drewwayne05@gmail.com ;  

                                               Kath Milinazzo kmilinazzo1@gmail.com  

*4. Prospect Lake/Gorge – Greg Smith gregsmith@telus.net ;  Shelly McIntyre shellmci9@gmail.com ;   

                                                          Aaron Walker-Duncan awalkerduncan@hotmail.com   
  (* seeded teams)  

 
Prospect Lake/Gorge  

a) (home)  

 

Juan de Fuca  

 

 

(home)  

 

 

 
 

 

 

b) 

 

Bays United  
LISA rep  

 
c) (home)  

 

Lakehill (Div. 3 Auld)  
 

d) 

Semi-finals:  Sunday, January 25                                   Final:  Sunday, February 1  
 

Both teams must enter the score onto their team page on the LISA website and email the score (include team names, division, name of cup 

competition) as soon as possible after their match to: 
 

LISA score recorder:  brianisadavis@gmail.com  
 

The winning team advances to the next round of the Lower Island playdowns. The Lower Island winner is the LISA rep and will host the 

Upper Island, March 7/8. The Vancouver Island winner earns a berth in the provincial tournament in Kamloops, July 16-19. The Lower 

Island Provincial B Cup rep is not eligible for the Lower Island District Cup.  
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